2004 OHSAA Girls Championship - Division Il Quick Facts

Team
Youngstown Ursuline
South Euclid Regina
South Euclid Regina
South Euclid Regina

Cleve. Villa-Angela/St. Joe's

Winning Team
Oregon Cardinal Stritch (78)
South Euclid Regina (97)
Oak Hill (85)
Youngstown Ursuline (98)
Chillicothe Zane Trace (79)

Team
Cin. Madeira
Cin. Mariemont
Wellington

Gates Mills Gilmour Academy

Newark Catholic

Winning Team
South Euclid Regina (93)
South Euclid Regina (97)

Archbold (73)
Youngstown Ursuline (98)
West Jefferson (66)

Winning Team
Belpre (56)
Blanchester (44)
Cin. Mariemont (32)

Most Points - 1 Team

Opponent
North Lima South Range

Garrettsville Garfield
Louisville St. Thomas Aquinas
Leavittsburg LaBrae
Shaker Heights Laurel

Most Points - 2 Teams

Losing Team
Elmore Woodmore (70)

Louisville St. Thomas Aquinas (50)

Chillicothe Zane Trace (61)
North Lima South Range (46)
Ironton (63)

Lowest Winning Score

Opponent
Middletown Madison

Reading
Max Hayes Vocational
Burton Berkshire
Cols. Bishop Ready

Widest Margin of Victory

Losing Team
Leavittsburg LaBrae (19)

Garrettsville Garfield (31)
Defiance Tinora (19)
North Lima South Range (46)
Cols. Grandview Heights (15)

Overtime Games

Losing Team
Piketon (50)

Waynesville (43)
Reading (29)
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Points
98
97
97
93
89

Points
148
147
146
144
142

Points
31
32
33
34
35

Points
74
66
54
52
51

OT's

Date
2/21/2004
2/24/2004
3/4/2004
2/26/2004
2/26/2004

Date
2/28/2004
3/4/2004
3/10/2004
2/21/2004
2/26/2004

Date
3/3/2004
2/28/2004
2/21/2004
2/28/2004
2/28/2004

Date
2/26/2004
2/24/2004
2/24/2004
2/21/2004
2/21/2004

Date
2/18/2004
2/17/2004
2/28/2004

Team
Campbell Memorial

Cols. Grandview Heights

Fredericktown
Cin. Jacobs Paideia
Middletown Madison

Winning Team
Cin. Madeira (31)
Wellington (33)
Warren JFK (36)
Cin. Mariemont (32)
Smithville (39)

Team
Elmore Woodmore
Ironton
Martin Luther King Jr.
Bluffton
Coldwater

Fewest Points - 1 Team
Opponent
Hanoverton United
West Jefferson
Newark Catholic
Middletown Madison
Cin. Madeira

Fewest Points - 2 Teams
Losing Team
Middletown Madison (19)
Max Hayes Vocational (21)
Cortland Maplewood (20)
Reading (29)
Swanton (22)

Highest Losing Score
Opponent
Oregon Cardinal Stritch
Chillicothe Zane Trace
Streetsbhoro
Hamler Patrick Henry
Archbold

Number of Games Decided By:

3 by 1 Point
7 by 2 Points
8 by 3 Points
8 by 4 Points
4 by 5 Points

40 by 6-10 Points
42 by 11-15 Points
23 by 16-20 Points
17 by 21-25 Points
47 by 26+ Points

Average Scores

Games Played
Winning Team PPG
Losing Team PPG

Average Margin of Victory

199
56.6
38.9
17.7

Points
11
15
16
18
19

Points
50
54
56
61
61

Points
70
63
63
62
62

Date
2/21/2004
2/21/2004
2/21/2004
2/24/2004
3/3/2004

Date
3/3/2004
2/21/2004
2/23/2004
2/28/2004
3/10/2004

Date
2/28/2004
2/26/2004
2/23/2004
2/28/2004
3/4/2004



