2004 OHSAA Girls Championship - Division III Quick Facts

Youngstown Ursuline	Most Points - 1 Team				- ·	Fewest Points - 1 Team			
South Euclid Regina Garrettsville Garfield 97 2/24/2004 Fredericktown Newark Catholic 16 2/21/2004 Fredericktown Newark Catholic 16 2/21/2004 Fredericktown Newark Catholic 16 2/21/2004 Cin. Jacobs Paideia Middletown Madison Middletown Madison Middletown Madison Middletown Madison Middletown Madison Cin. Madeira 19 3/3/2004	<u>Team</u>	<u>Opponent</u>	Points	<u>Date</u>	<u>Team</u>	<u>Opponent</u>	<u>Points</u>	<u>Date</u>	
South Euclid Regina Louisville St. Thomas Aquinas 97 3/4/2004 Fredericktown Newark Catholic 16 2/21/2004 South Euclid Regina Leavittsburg LaBrae 93 2/26/2004 Cin. Jacobs Paideia Middletown Madison 18 2/24/2004 Middletown Madison Cin. Madeira 19 3/3/2004	· ·	•			·				
South Euclid Regina Leavittsburg LaBrae 93 2/26/2004 Cin. Jacobs Paideia Middletown Madison 18 2/24/2004 Cin. Jacobs Paideia Middletown Madison 18 2/24/2004 Cin. Madeira 19 3/3/2004			-		•		_		
Most Points - 2 Teams Fewest Points - 2	· ·	•					_		
Most Points - 2 Teams	•						_		
Winning Team Losing Team Points Date Winning Team Losing Team Points Date Oregon Cardinal Stritch (78) Elmore Woodmore (70) 148 2/28/2004 Cin. Madeira (31) Middletown Madison (19) 50 3/3/2004 South Euclid Regina (97) Louisville St. Thomas Aquinas (50) 147 3/4/2004 Wellington (33) Max Hayes Vocational (21) 54 2/21/2004 Oak Hill (85) Chillicothe Zane Trace (61) 146 3/10/2004 Warren JFK (36) Cortland Maplewood (20) 56 2/23/2004 Youngstown Ursuline (98) North Lima South Range (46) 144 2/21/2004 Cin. Mariemont (32) Reading (29) 61 2/28/2004 Chillicothe Zane Trace (79) Ironton (63) 142 2/26/2004 Smithville (39) Swanton (22) 61 3/10/2004 Lowest Winning Score Highest Losing Score Highest Losing Score Team Opponent Points Date Team Opponent Points Date Cin. Madeira Middletown Madison	Cleve. Villa-Angela/St. Joe's	Shaker Heights Laurel	89	2/26/2004	Middletown Madison	Cin. Madeira	19	3/3/2004	
Oregon Cardinal Stritch (78) Elmore Woodmore (70) 148 2/28/2004 Cin. Madeira (31) Middletown Madison (19) 50 3/3/2004 South Euclid Regina (97) Louisville St. Thomas Aquinas (50) 147 3/4/2004 Wellington (33) Max Hayes Vocational (21) 54 2/21/2004 Youngstown Ursuline (98) North Lima South Range (46) 144 2/21/2004 Cin. Mariemont (32) Reading (29) 61 2/28/2004 Chillicothe Zane Trace (79) Ironton (63) 142 2/26/2004 Smithville (39) Swanton (22) 61 3/10/2004 Lowest Winning Score Highest Losing Score Team Opponent Points Date Team Opponent Points Date Cin. Madeira Middletown Madison 31 3/3/2004 Elmore Woodmore Oregon Cardinal Stritch 70 2/28/2004 Cin. Mariemont Reading 32 2/28/2004 Ironton Chillicothe Zane Trace 63 2/26/2004 Wellington Max Hayes Vocational 33 2/21/2004 Martin Luther King Jr	Most Points - 2 Teams				Fe	Fewest Points - 2 Teams			
South Euclid Regina (97)		Losing Team	Points	<u>Date</u>	Winning Team	Losing Team	Points	Date	
Oak Hill (85) Chillicothe Zane Trace (61) 146 3/10/2004 Warren JFK (36) Cortland Maplewood (20) 56 2/23/2004 Youngstown Ursuline (98) North Lima South Range (46) 144 2/21/2004 Cin. Mariemont (32) Reading (29) 61 2/28/2004 Chillicothe Zane Trace (79) Ironton (63) 142 2/26/2004 Smithville (39) Swanton (22) 61 3/10/2004 Lowest Winning Score Highest Losing Score Team Opponent Points Date Team Opponent Points Date Cin. Madeira Middletown Madison 31 3/3/2004 Elmore Woodmore Oregon Cardinal Stritch 70 2/28/2004 Cin. Mariemont Reading 32 2/28/2004 Ironton Chillicothe Zane Trace 63 2/26/2004 Wellington Max Hayes Vocational 33 2/21/2004 Martin Luther King Jr. Streetsboro 63 2/23/2004 Gates Mills Gilmour Academy Burton Berkshire 34 2/28/2004 Roll Humber of Games Decided By:	Oregon Cardinal Stritch (78)	Elmore Woodmore (70)	148	2/28/2004	Cin. Madeira (31)	Middletown Madison (19)	50	3/3/2004	
Youngstown Ursuline (98) Chillicothe Zane Trace (79) North Lima South Range (46) Incontor (63) 144 2/21/2004 2/26/2004 Cin. Mariemont (32) Smithville (39) Reading (29) Swanton (22) 61 2/28/2004 3/10/2004 Lowest Winning Score Highest Losing Score Team Opponent Points Date Team Opponent Points Date Cin. Madeira Middletown Madison 31 3/3/2004 Elmore Woodmore Oregon Cardinal Stritch 70 2/28/2004 Cin. Mariemont Reading 32 2/28/2004 Ironton Chillicothe Zane Trace 63 2/26/2004 Wellington Max Hayes Vocational 33 2/21/2004 Martin Luther King Jr. Streetsboro 63 2/23/2004 Gates Mills Gilmour Academy Burton Berkshire 34 2/28/2004 Bluffton Hamler Patrick Henry 62 2/28/2004 Newark Catholic Cols. Bishop Ready 35 2/28/2004 Coldwater Archbold 62 3/4/2004 Wildest Margin of Victory Widest Margin of Victory Number of Games Decided By: South Euclid Regina (93) Leavittsburg LaBrae (19) 74 2/26/2004 3 by 1 Points 40 by 6-10 Points	South Euclid Regina (97)	Louisville St. Thomas Aquinas (50)	147	3/4/2004	Wellington (33)	Max Hayes Vocational (21)	54	2/21/2004	
Chillicothe Zane Trace (79) Ironton (63) 142 2/26/2004 Smithville (39) Swanton (22) 61 3/10/2004 Lowest Winning Score Highest Losing Score Team Opponent Points Date Team Opponent Points Date Cin. Madeira Middletown Madison 31 3/3/2004 Elmore Woodmore Oregon Cardinal Stritch 70 2/28/2004 Cin. Mariemont Reading 32 2/28/2004 Ironton Chillicothe Zane Trace 63 2/26/2004 Wellington Max Hayes Vocational 33 2/21/2004 Martin Luther King Jr. Streetsboro 63 2/23/2004 Gates Mills Gilmour Academy Burton Berkshire 34 2/28/2004 Bluffton Hamler Patrick Henry 62 2/28/2004 Newark Catholic Cols. Bishop Ready 35 2/28/2004 Coldwater Archbold 62 3/4/2004 Winning Team Losing Team Points Date Number of Games Decided By: South Euclid Regina (93) <td>Oak Hill (85)</td> <td>Chillicothe Zane Trace (61)</td> <td>146</td> <td>3/10/2004</td> <td>Warren JFK (36)</td> <td>Cortland Maplewood (20)</td> <td>56</td> <td>2/23/2004</td>	Oak Hill (85)	Chillicothe Zane Trace (61)	146	3/10/2004	Warren JFK (36)	Cortland Maplewood (20)	56	2/23/2004	
Lowest Winning Score Team Opponent Points Date Cin. Madeira Middletown Madison 31 3/3/2004 Elmore Woodmore Oregon Cardinal Stritch 70 2/28/2004 Cin. Mariemont Reading 32 2/28/2004 Ironton Chillicothe Zane Trace 63 2/26/2004 Wellington Max Hayes Vocational 33 2/21/2004 Martin Luther King Jr. Streetsboro 63 2/23/2004 Gates Mills Gilmour Academy Burton Berkshire 34 2/28/2004 Bluffton Hamler Patrick Henry 62 2/28/2004 Newark Catholic Cols. Bishop Ready 35 2/28/2004 Coldwater Archbold 62 3/4/2004 Widest Margin of Victory Winning Team Losing Team Points Date Number of Games Decided By: South Euclid Regina (93) Leavittsburg LaBrae (19) 74 2/26/2004 3 by 1 Point 40 by 6-10 Points South Euclid Regina (97) Garrettsville Garfield (31) 66 2/24/2004 7 by 2 Points 42 by 11-15 Points Archbold (73) Defiance Tinora (19) 54 2/24/2004 8 by 3 Points 23 by 16-20 Points	Youngstown Ursuline (98)	North Lima South Range (46)	144	2/21/2004	Cin. Mariemont (32)	Reading (29)	61	2/28/2004	
Team Opponent Points Date Team Opponent Oregon Cardinal Stritch To 2/28/2004 Cin. Madeira Middletown Madison 31 3/3/2004 Elmore Woodmore Oregon Cardinal Stritch To 2/28/2004 Cin. Mariemont Reading 32 2/28/2004 Ironton Chillicothe Zane Trace 63 2/26/2004 Wellington Max Hayes Vocational 33 2/21/2004 Martin Luther King Jr. Streetsboro 63 2/23/2004 Gates Mills Gilmour Academy Burton Berkshire 34 2/28/2004 Bluffton Hamler Patrick Henry 62 2/28/2004 Newark Catholic Cols. Bishop Ready 35 2/28/2004 Coldwater Archbold 62 3/4/2004 Widest Margin of Victory Winning Team Losing Team Points Date Number of Games Decided By: South Euclid Regina (93) Leavittsburg LaBrae (19) 74 2/26/2004 3 by 1 Point 40 by 6-10 Points South Euclid Regina (97) Garrettsville Garfield (31) 66 2/24/2004 7 by 2 Points 42 by 11-15 Points Archbold (73) Defiance Tinora (19) 54 2/24/2004 8 by 3 Points 23 by 16-20 Points	Chillicothe Zane Trace (79)	Ironton (63)	142	2/26/2004	Smithville (39)	Swanton (22)	61	3/10/2004	
Cin. Madeira Middletown Madison 31 3/3/2004 Elmore Woodmore Oregon Cardinal Stritch 70 2/28/2004 Cin. Mariemont Reading 32 2/28/2004 Ironton Chillicothe Zane Trace 63 2/26/2004 Wellington Max Hayes Vocational 33 2/21/2004 Martin Luther King Jr. Streetsboro 63 2/23/2004 Gates Mills Gilmour Academy Burton Berkshire 34 2/28/2004 Bluffton Hamler Patrick Henry 62 2/28/2004 Newark Catholic Cols. Bishop Ready 35 2/28/2004 Coldwater Archbold 62 3/4/2004 Widest Margin of Victory Winning Team Losing Team Points Date Number of Games Decided By: South Euclid Regina (93) Leavittsburg LaBrae (19) 74 2/26/2004 3 by 1 Point 40 by 6-10 Points South Euclid Regina (97) Garrettsville Garfield (31) 66 2/24/2004 7 by 2 Points 42 by 11-15 Points Archbold (73) Defiance Tinora (19) 54 2/24/2004 8 by 3 Points 23 by 16-20 Points	Lowest Winning Score				H	Highest Losing Score			
Cin. Mariemont Reading 32 2/28/2004 Ironton Chillicothe Zane Trace 63 2/26/2004 Wellington Max Hayes Vocational 33 2/21/2004 Martin Luther King Jr. Streetsboro 63 2/23/2004 Gates Mills Gilmour Academy Burton Berkshire 34 2/28/2004 Bluffton Hamler Patrick Henry 62 2/28/2004 Newark Catholic Cols. Bishop Ready 35 2/28/2004 Coldwater Archbold 62 3/4/2004 Widest Margin of Victory Winning Team Losing Team Points South Euclid Regina (93) Leavittsburg LaBrae (19) 74 2/26/2004 3 by 1 Point 40 by 6-10 Points South Euclid Regina (97) Garrettsville Garfield (31) 66 2/24/2004 7 by 2 Points 42 by 11-15 Points Archbold (73) Defiance Tinora (19) 54 2/24/2004 8 by 3 Points 23 by 16-20 Points	Team	Opponent	Points	Date		-	Points	Date	
Wellington Max Hayes Vocational 33 2/21/2004 Martin Luther King Jr. Streetsboro 63 2/23/2004 Gates Mills Gilmour Academy Burton Berkshire 34 2/28/2004 Bluffton Hamler Patrick Henry 62 2/28/2004 Newark Catholic Cols. Bishop Ready 35 2/28/2004 Coldwater Archbold 62 3/4/2004 Widest Margin of Victory Winning Team Losing Team Points Date Number of Games Decided By: South Euclid Regina (93) Leavittsburg LaBrae (19) 74 2/26/2004 3 by 1 Point 40 by 6-10 Points South Euclid Regina (97) Garrettsville Garfield (31) 66 2/24/2004 7 by 2 Points 42 by 11-15 Points Archbold (73) Defiance Tinora (19) 54 2/24/2004 8 by 3 Points 23 by 16-20 Points	Cin. Madeira	Middletown Madison	31	3/3/2004	Elmore Woodmore	Oregon Cardinal Stritch	70	2/28/2004	
Gates Mills Gilmour Academy Burton Berkshire 34 2/28/2004 Bluffton Hamler Patrick Henry 62 2/28/2004 Newark Catholic Cols. Bishop Ready 35 2/28/2004 Coldwater Archbold 62 3/4/2004 Widest Margin of Victory Winning Team Losing Team Points Date Number of Games Decided By: South Euclid Regina (93) Leavittsburg LaBrae (19) 74 2/26/2004 3 by 1 Point 40 by 6-10 Points South Euclid Regina (97) Garrettsville Garfield (31) 66 2/24/2004 7 by 2 Points 42 by 11-15 Points Archbold (73) Defiance Tinora (19) 54 2/24/2004 8 by 3 Points 23 by 16-20 Points	Cin. Mariemont	Reading	32	2/28/2004	Ironton	Chillicothe Zane Trace	63	2/26/2004	
Newark Catholic Cols. Bishop Ready 35 2/28/2004 Coldwater Archbold 62 3/4/2004 Widest Margin of Victory Winning Team Losing Team Points Date Number of Games Decided By: South Euclid Regina (93) Leavittsburg LaBrae (19) 74 2/26/2004 3 by 1 Point 40 by 6-10 Points South Euclid Regina (97) Garrettsville Garfield (31) 66 2/24/2004 7 by 2 Points 42 by 11-15 Points Archbold (73) Defiance Tinora (19) 54 2/24/2004 8 by 3 Points 23 by 16-20 Points	Wellington	Max Hayes Vocational	33	2/21/2004	Martin Luther King Jr.	Streetsboro	63	2/23/2004	
Widest Margin of Victory Winning Team South Euclid Regina (93) South Euclid Regina (97) Archbold (73) Widest Margin of Victory Losing Team Points Date Number of Games Decided By: 3 by 1 Point 40 by 6-10 Points 40 by 6-10 Points 42/24/2004 7 by 2 Points 42 by 11-15 Points 8 by 3 Points 23 by 16-20 Points	Gates Mills Gilmour Academy	Burton Berkshire	34	2/28/2004	Bluffton	Hamler Patrick Henry	62	2/28/2004	
Winning TeamLosing TeamPointsDateNumber of Games Decided By:South Euclid Regina (93)Leavittsburg LaBrae (19)742/26/20043 by 1 Point40 by 6-10 PointsSouth Euclid Regina (97)Garrettsville Garfield (31)662/24/20047 by 2 Points42 by 11-15 PointsArchbold (73)Defiance Tinora (19)542/24/20048 by 3 Points23 by 16-20 Points	Newark Catholic	Cols. Bishop Ready	35	2/28/2004	Coldwater	Archbold	62	3/4/2004	
South Euclid Regina (93) Leavittsburg LaBrae (19) 74 2/26/2004 3 by 1 Point 40 by 6-10 Points South Euclid Regina (97) Garrettsville Garfield (31) 66 2/24/2004 7 by 2 Points 42 by 11-15 Points Archbold (73) Defiance Tinora (19) 54 2/24/2004 8 by 3 Points 23 by 16-20 Points	Widest Margin of Victory								
South Euclid Regina (97) Garrettsville Garfield (31) 66 2/24/2004 7 by 2 Points 42 by 11-15 Points Archbold (73) Defiance Tinora (19) 54 2/24/2004 8 by 3 Points 23 by 16-20 Points	Winning Team	Team Losing Team Points Date		Number of Gan	Number of Games Decided By:				
Archbold (73) Defiance Tinora (19) 54 2/24/2004 8 by 3 Points 23 by 16-20 Points	South Euclid Regina (93)	Leavittsburg LaBrae (19)	74	2/26/2004	3 by 1 Point	40 by 6-10 Points			
	South Euclid Regina (97)	Garrettsville Garfield (31)	66	2/24/2004	7 by 2 Points	42 by 11-15 Points			
Youngstown Ursuline (98) North Lima South Range (46) 52 2/21/2004 8 by 4 Points 17 by 21-25 Points	Archbold (73)	Defiance Tinora (19)	54	2/24/2004	8 by 3 Points	23 by 16-20 Points			
	Youngstown Ursuline (98)	North Lima South Range (46)	52	2/21/2004	8 by 4 Points	17 by 21-25 Points			
West Jefferson (66) Cols. Grandview Heights (15) 51 2/21/2004 4 by 5 Points 47 by 26+ Points	West Jefferson (66)	Cols. Grandview Heights (15)	51	2/21/2004	4 by 5 Points	47 by 26+ Points			
Overtime Games		Overtime Games							
Winning Team Losing Team OT's Date Average Scores	Winning Team	Losing Team	OT's	Date	Average	Average Scores			
Belpre (56) Piketon (50) 1 2/18/2004 Games Played 199									
Blanchester (44) Waynesville (43) 1 2/17/2004 Winning Team PPG 56.6		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1						
Cin. Mariemont (32) Reading (29) 1 2/28/2004 Losing Team PPG 38.9	` ,		1						
Average Margin of Victory 17.7	- 3	(==)	•		<u> </u>				